

Ontario Securities Commission Commission des valeurs mobilières de l'Ontario

22nd Floor 20 Queen Street West Toronto ON M5H 3S8 22e étage 20, rue queen ouest Toronto ON M5H 3S8

IN THE MATTER OF

BRIDGING FINANCE INC., DAVID SHARPE, BRIDGING INCOME FUND LP, BRIDGING MID-MARKET DEBT FUND LP, BRIDGING INCOME RSP FUND, BRIDGING MID-MARKET DEBT RSP FUND, BRIDGING PRIVATE DEBT INSTITUTIONAL LP, BRIDGING REAL ESTATE LENDING FUND LP, BRIDGING SMA 1 LP, BRIDGING INFRASTRUCTURE FUND LP, and BRIDGING INDIGENOUS IMPACT FUND

Timothy Moseley, Vice-Chair and Chair of the Panel

File No. 2021-15

May 12, 2021

ORDER

(Subsections 127(8) and 127(1) of the Securities Act, RSO 1990, c S.5)

WHEREAS the Ontario Securities Commission held a hearing by videoconference on May 12, 2021, to consider an application by Staff of the Commission to extend, in part, a temporary order issued on April 30, 2021;

ON READING the Application Record, on considering the submissions of Staff, and on being advised that the respondents Bridging Income Fund LP, Bridging Mid-Market Debt Fund LP, Bridging Income RSP Fund, Bridging Mid-Market Debt RSP Fund, Bridging Private Debt Institutional LP, Bridging Real Estate Lending Fund LP, Bridging SMA 1 LP, Bridging Infrastructure Fund LP, and Bridging Indigenous Impact Fund consent to the relief sought;

IT IS ORDERED, pursuant to subsection 127(8) and paragraph 2 of subsection 127(1) of the *Securities Act*, that until August 12, 2021, all trading in securities of Bridging Income Fund LP, Bridging Mid-Market Debt Fund LP, Bridging Income RSP Fund, Bridging Mid-Market Debt RSP Fund, Bridging Private Debt Institutional LP, Bridging Real Estate Lending Fund LP, Bridging SMA 1 LP, Bridging Infrastructure Fund LP, and Bridging Indigenous Impact Fund shall cease.

*"Timothy Moseley"*Timothy Moseley